test and univariate logistic regression were used to evaluate statistical correlation and to calculate prevalence 
odds ratio (POR). Sensitivity, specificity, positive predictive value (PPV) and negative predictive value (NPV) 
were calculated using the 2X2 table created by cross tabulation. 

Results: Two hundred and forty-nine (249) out of 505 (49.3%) patients presenting with dizziness had actual 
vertigo, out of which 16 (6.4%) were found to have central vertigo. Statistically significant subjective variables 
were constant symptoms of vertigo (p 0.000- POR 10.067) and no change in symptoms with head movement (p